Scroll compressors for
air-conditioning
ZR 18 K4*... ZR 81 KC*
Application G
uidelines
C060201/0702_1002/E 2
1 Introduction
2 Nomenclature

set with slightly higher built in compression ratio. If the letter “E” follows the index, the compressor is
charged with Ester oil. Use factor 0.244 for approximate capacity in Watt at 50 Hz.
Model Designation
1 - compressor family: Z = Scroll
2 - high/medium range
3 - nominal capacity [BTU/h] @ 60 Hz and ARI conditions (*see below) using multipliers
     "K" for 1000 and "M" for 10 000
4 - model variation
5 - POE oil
6 - motor version
7 - bill of material number
522: brazing stub tubes (ZR 22 K*...ZR 81 K*)
523: Rotalock threaded stubs (ZR 48 K*...ZR 81 K*)
*ARI-Conditions:
7,2 °C evaporating temperature
54,4 °C condensing temperature
11 K suction gas superheat
8,3 K liquid subcooling
35 °C ambient temperature
Z R   2 8 K  3  E  - P F J - 5 2 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
C060201/0702_1002/E 4
1 2 3
54ANW.4.04.00
Fig.1: Scroll gas flow
3 How a Scroll Works
The scroll is a simple compression concept first patented in 1905. A scroll is an involute spiral which,
when matched with a mating scroll form, generates a series of crescent-shaped gas pockets between
the two members (see Fig. 1). During compression, one scroll remains stationary (fixed scroll) while
the other form (orbiting scroll) is allowed to orbit (but not rotate) around the first form. As this motion
occurs, the pockets between the two forms are slowly pushed to the center of the two scrolls while si-
multaneously being reduced in volume. When the pocket reaches the center of the scroll form, the
gas, which is now at a high pressure, is discharged out of a port located at the center. During com-
pression, several pockets are being compressed simultaneously, resulting in a very smooth process.
Both the suction process (outer portion of the scroll members) and the discharge process (inner por-
tion) are almost continuous.
1. Compression in the scroll is created by the interaction of an orbiting spiral and a stationary spiral.
      Gas enters the outer openings as one of the spirals orbits.
2. The open passages are sealed off as gas is drawn into the spirals.
3. As the spiral continues to orbit, the gas is compressed into two increasingly smaller pockets.
4. By the time the gas arrives at the center port, discharge pressure has been reached.
5. Actually, during operation, all six gas passages are in various stages of compression at all times,
    resulting in almost continuous suction and discharge.
4 Qualified Refrigerants
R 407C has been qualified as a replacement for R 22 for the compressor models ZR 18 K4E ... ZR81
KCE. R 134a is also qualified. The application envelopes of each refrigerant are shown in section 36.
5 Lubrication
The compressor is supplied with an initial oil charge. The standard oil charge for the use of
refrigerants R 407C and R134a is a polyolester (POE) lubricant Copeland 3MAF (32 cSt). In the field